Framework and Controls (Pendant System)StencilFlex®
Notes
Type
Project
Ordering Guide
SFF
PRODUCT ID TOTAL LENGTH HUB QUANTITY FINISH VOLTAGE
SFF StencilFlex® L total length L90(#) L Hub (90º) +X120(#) X Hub (120º) BLK black 120 120 V
Framework +T90(#) T Hub (90º) +H120(#) Hex Hub (120º) W white 277 277 V*
Forms and Linear* +X90(#) X Hub (90º) +YN60(#) Negative Y Hub (60º/120º) AP aluminum paint*
Pendant System +Y120(#) Y Hub (120º) +YP60(#) Positive Y Hub (120º/60º) C(#) custom* **
+I180(#) Inline Hub (180º) +LC90(#) L Curve 90° Segment Blank
+EC(#) End Cap Hub +LC901ST55(#) L Curve 90° Segment with 1 Spotlight Mount*
+TR60(#) Triangle Hub (60º) +LC902ST55(#) L Curve 90° Segment with 2 Spotlight Mounts*
* Linear runs above 8 ft available
with Inline (I180) Hubs.
Total sum of all segments in
your system framework. Min
segment length - 3', max - 8',
see page 3 for all available
segment lengths.
* Must have an adjacent segment without an Indirect Lit insert. Please refer to Stella 55 spec sheet to specify spotlights. * Please note, that Axistrak™ inserts and
decoratives are only available in white or black.
** You can match framework finish to Standard
Palette Softzone panels. For recommended
matching color code, see StencilFlex® SoftZone
spec sheet, page 3.
*Default.
A configuration drawing is required. Please note that unspecified
segments will be covered with applicable blank covers
Factory is available for assistance
See page 2 for example of how to specify
CONTROLS CIRCUITS MOUNTING/SUSPENSION CANOPY CUSTOM (OPT.)
IMW Integral Modular Wiring for 0-10V 1 1 circuit * CA(#) drywall+cable length (36” std.) RC round canopy C custom
with DP - 0-10V dimming (1%) 2 2 circuits ** CT9(#) TB/TG 9/16+cable length (36” std.) SC square canopy*
integral driver C(#) specify qty, of circuits*** CT15(#) TB/TG15/16+cable length (36" std.)
IMWD Integral Modular Wiring for DALI 2.0 +EC(#) emergency circuit**** CTS(#) screw slot+cable length (36” std.)
with DALIDT6 integral driver SLV(#) drywall+stem length >48” (18” std.)
IMWEP Integral Modular Wiring for leveling
Empower  wireless controls*
*Wireless solution. See page 6 for supported platforms.
See IC control guide for supported platforms.
* Control UP and DOWN together.
Default.
** Control UP and DOWN separately.
***For more than 2 circuit zones
**** Specify quantity. Not available
with AxisTrak (SFLDAXT) Insert.
See Mounting kit guide for full specification code.
White canopy standard Other canopies are
available. Please visit the link above.
Specify length.
* Not available with (SLV)
Stem mounting
Please specify
Y120X90 X120TR60T90 YP60YN60EC H120I180L90
HUBS
3”
1 5/16”
SEGMENT
Cable & Gripper
Non Powered
Cable & Gripper
Powered
Powered
canopy & Stem
Recess Junction box
12”
24”
36”
Powered
canopy & Stem
Flush Junction box
10 1/2”
22 1/2”